
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-12853 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Approved

File created: In control:12/19/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/17/2024 1/17/2024

Title: Subject:  Approve a First Amendment with ReDesign Group, for additional funds for City's server and
storage infrastructure project, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $447,867.70.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. A – Data Center Refresh Cooperative Agreement - signed, 3. B – Cooperative
Agreement NASPO MNWNC-109, 4. C – Amendments No. 1 to 7 to NASPO MNWNC-109, 5. D –
California Participating Addendum, 6. E – Amendments No. 1 & 2 to CA Participating Addendum, 7. F
– Disaster Recovery Site (Phoenix) quote, 8. G – Production Site quote, 9. H – Insurance for
Consultants Contracts, 10. I – Proof of Insurance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council1/17/2024 1

Subject: Approve a First Amendment with ReDesign Group, for additional funds for City's server

and storage infrastructure project, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of $447,867.70.

Authorize the City Manager to execute a First Amendment with ReDesign Group for additional

server and storage infrastructure funds, increasing the Contract amount by $58,175.10 for a new

total not-to-exceed contract amount of $447,867.70.

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

